

FIBRE WALL MOUNT ENCLOSURE

WITH DUAL FACE PLATE

PART NUMBER: SAFPWM-2P BAR CODE: 9352399001535





PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Serveredge Fibre Wall Mount Enclosure provides an efficient way to establish connections between external cables and the equipment inside the building and communication facilities.

The Fibre Wall Mount Enclosure integrates fibre splicing, storage and cable connection together in a single unit. It has a large working space to integrate the pigtail, cables and adapters for fibre management.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Fully assembled
- Cold-rolled steel enclosure chassis for strength
- Adapter plate available: LC, SC, ST
- Cable entry ports suitable for single fibre, bundle & ribbon fibre cables
- Lockable Front Door
- Dual Face Plate
- Includes 12 Core Splice Cassette
- Includes 60mm Fibre Heat Fusion Splice Protectors 24 Pack
- Cable Strain Relievers
- 3 Nylon cable ties
- 2 Steel clamps
- Fixing screws

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Loading Capacity:	Customisable 12 Splice Cassette
Surface Finish:	Electrostatic Painting
Color:	Grey
Dimensions:	378mm (H) x 398mm (W) x 93mm (D)
Net Wt (Kgs)	3kg
Shipping Wt (Kgs)	3.25kg

PRODUCT PERFORMANCE

Item	Parameter
Standard working wavelength	850nm, 1310nm, 1550nm
Operation temperature	-30 ~ + 60°C
Storage temperature	-30 ~ + 60°C
Relative humidity	≤85%(+30°C)
Atmospheric pressure	70 ~ 106Kpa
Durability	>1000 times

GUARANTEE/WARRANTY

Serveredge products are manufactured at the highest standards using highest quality materials at an affordable price. This Serveredge product comes with 25 Years Warranty for that extra peace of mind. Subject to Serveredge Terms and Conditions*



PRODUCT ACCESSORIES

FIBRE ADAPTERS	
LC-ADP-OM1	LC/F to LC/F Multi Mode Duplex OM1 Fibre Adapter - BEIGE
LC-ADP-OM3	LC/F LC/F Multi mode Duplex OM3 Fibre Adapter - AQUA
LC-ADP-OM4	LC/F to LC/F Multi mode Duplex OM4 Fibre Adapter - AQUA
LC-ADP-OS2	LC/F to LC/F Single Mode Duplex OS2 Fibre Adapter-BLUE COLOR
SC-ADP-OM1	SC/F to SC/F Multi Mode Duplex OM1 Fibre Adapter-BEIGE
SC-ADP-OM3	SC/F to SC/F Multi Mode Duplex OM3 Fibre Adapter-AQUA
SC-ADP-OM4	SC/F to SC/F Multi Mode Duplex OM4 Fibre Adapter-AQUA
SC-ADP-OS2	SC/F to SC/F Single Mode Duplex OS2 Fibre Adapter -BLUE
ST-ADP-OM	ST Female to ST Female Multi mode Simplex Fibre Adapter
ST-ADP-OM1	ST Female to ST Female Multi mode OM1 Simplex Fibre Adapter
ST-ADP-OS1	ST Female to ST Female Single mode Simplex Fibre Adapter
FACE PLATES	
SAFP-BP	Solid Metal Blank Face Plate
SAFP-LC12	12 Port LC Duplex Face Plate
SAFP-LC6	6 Port LC Duplex Face Plate
SAFP-SC6	6 Port SC Duplex Face Plate
SAFP-ST12	12 Port ST Face Plate
SAFP-ST6	6 Port ST Face Plate

W: www.serveredge.com P: 1300 335 797 E: info@serveredge.com.au